Embassy of India
Khartoum

No. Kha/Estt/602/1/2007 14th December, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

List of holidays to be observed during the year 2022

The following holidays will be observed by the Embassy of India, Khartoum
during the year 2022:-

S.No. | Holiday Date Day
1__ | Republic Day January 26 Wednesday
2 Maha Shivratri March 01 Tuesday
3 Ram Navami April 10 Sunday
4 Mahavir Jayanti April 14 Thursday
S5 Easter Sunday April 17 Sunday
6 Idu’l Fitr* May 03 Tuesday
7 Buddha Purnima May 16 Monday
8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) July 10 Sunday
5 Muharram August 09 Tuesday
10 | Raksha Bandhan August 11 Thursday
11 | Independence Day August 15 Monday
|12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Sunday
|13 | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 05 Wednesday
' 14 | Milad-un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad October 09 Sunday
| (Birthday of Prophet Mohammed)*
15 | Diwali (Deepavali) October 24 Monday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 08 Tuesday
| 17 | Christmas Day December 25 Monday
e Subject to sighting of moon (i 6(" P
(Shakeel Ahmed)
Charge d’Affaires
Copy to :-
1. Joint Secretary (WANA)/DS(WANA)/US(WANA)/ WANA DIVISION
y 3 The Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi.
3. GA/PAl/PA 11/PB/PC/PD/PE/PF/DB/CR Sections, MEA, New Delhi
4. All Indian Missions/ Posts abroad
3 TA/TC Section, Ministry of Commerce, New Delhi
6. All Officers/Staff of the Embassy of India, Khartoum



